

CITY OF STOCKTON STOCKTON POLICE DEPARTMENT NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES DIVISION 22 E. WEBER AVENUE, ROOM 350 STOCKTON, CA. 95202 (209) 937-8813 Office/ (209) 937-8040 Graffiti Hotline

## GRAFFITI ABATEMENT IDENTIFICATION AND PERMISSION FORM

## ANTI-GRAFFITI PROGRAM CONSENT TO REMOVE GRAFFITI

## PROPERTY AT: \_\_\_\_\_

I, the undersigned owner of the property, or the authorized agent representing the property owner, hereby grant consent to the City of Stockton and/or its agents, to enter upon the above-described property for the purpose of graffiti removal. I understand the services provided are limited to the removal of the graffiti or the painting of the immediate area where the vandalism appears. I understand that the City of Stockton does not remove graffiti from second stories or higher or from garbage containers and certain other surfaces. I also understand that signing this document does not alleviate my responsibility for the removal of the graffiti. I further understand that an effort will be made to match the color of the building, however, colors cannot be matched exactly.

I hereby release and hold harmless the City of Stockton, its officers, agents, and employees of from any and all liability, claims, demands, causes of actions, or obligations whatsoever arising out of, or in any way related to, entry upon my property for the purpose of removing graffiti. This consent shall remain in full force and effect unless and until I provide a written revocation to the City of Stockton.

NAME:	
(Please Print)	
PHONE:	EMAIL:
SIGNATURE:	DATE:
When completed please forward to:	City of Stockton
	Stockton Police Department
	Neighborhood Services Section
	Anti-Graffiti Program
	22 E. Weber Avenue, Room 350
	Stockton, CA. 95202
	Fax: (209) 937-7264
	EMAIL: <u>nssoffice@stocktonca.gov</u>

. . . . . . .